ZAPATEIRA

Real club de golf

de La Corufia

XUNTA DE GALICIA

Sabado 20 y Domingo 21 de Junio de 2015

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Licencia Nombre

1 GC02261072 LOPEZ MALO, JACOBO
2 GC53430379 OURO BARBA, JESUS
GC02412661 FREIRE SEGRELLES, ANDRES
4 202262445 VEIGA PENA, ALVARO
5 GC02416895 MOSQUERA QUINTAS, ALVARO
6 GC02280030 LOPEZ MALO, LUIS
GC51043395 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY
8 GC02416896 MOSQUERA QUINTAS, BEATRIZ
9 GC03014972 CARBALLAL POSE MANUEL
10 GC14088326 CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO
11 GC51037424 CASTROMIL DOTRAS, JAVIER
12 GC54233936 ESPINEIRA GARCIA, PABLO
13 GC54235275 ESPINEIRA GARCIA, DANIEL
GC02026846 ULLOA AYORA, JOSE MANUEL
15 GC02371536 MELENDREZ CHAS, ARIADNA
GC07371082 DIBUJA ESTEVEZ, VICENTE DAMIAN
17 GC01094974 BARRERAS LARRAMENDI, GUILLERMO
18 GC06073613 FANTOVA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE M.
GC59416180 RODRIGUEZ VILABOA, PABLO
GC53433019 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO
21 GC53799553 ALVAREZ NEIRA, JAIME ALBERTO
22 GC54243970 IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO DE LA
GC07034387 LEYES VENCE RAFAEL
24 GC55422018 VILLANUEVA CONCEPCION, SARA
GC17256718 OUTEIRINO LOPEZ, ANTONIO
GC01422305 CORBACHO FONTANO, OLIVER
27 GC02435207 ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER
GC55501947 VILLAR SANJURJO, JOSE
GC51043732 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA
30 GC05386636 FERNANDEZ COMESA¥A, ALEJANDRO
GC54506091 MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID
32 GC03368754 CONDE RUBIO, CARLOS
GC02463200 MATEO FRAGA, IGNACIO
GC02264646 MACEIRA TAIBO, MARIA DOLORES
35 GC54378832 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, RAUL
GC02315181 SERANTES BARBEITO, JOSE ANTONIO
GC03022895 CORBACHO ESTEBAN,BEATRIZ
38 GC02315541 LOPEZ URIBARRI, JAVIER
GC54406674 RIOS ROCA, GONZALO
GC54514804 SINDE EIRAS, JOSE LUIS
GC54243424 GONZALEZ SANTOS, ALBERTO
42 GC54500190 RIOS ALVAREZ,GONZALO
GC02026840 MATEO BOEDO, JOSE LUIS
GC55150455 RODRIGUEZ DE ROBLES DE D.,TOMAS
GC03314107 CASTRO HERMIDA MANUEL ANDRES
GC54397243 SINDE ROMERO, ALEJANDRO
47 GC57435512 CASTELLANO CERVINO, RAFAEL
GC05281596 SANDOVAL DELICADO, MIGUEL ANGEL
GC17425465 COUCEIRO CAINZOS, JOSE LUIS
GC03385003 BLANCO REY, ENRIQUE

ASC: +3
Hex NVH Hpu Total
0,3 0 0 146
0,9 0,7 1 149
0,9 0,7 1 149
-06 -05 -1 150
3,3 2,6 4 152
34 32 4 157
19 1.8 2 157
0,6 0,7 2 158
1,4 1 160
6 5,2 7 161
34 35 4 162
5,4 6 165
56 5,7 7 166
3,8 39 4 166
4,6 7 167
3,3 35 4 167
46 4.8 5 168
55 5,2 6 169
51 5 6 169
47 49 5 169
6 6,1 7 170
55 5,6 6 171
45 4.6 5 171
3,2 3,3 5 172
46 4.8 5 172
29 31 3 172
12,3 10,8 15 173
98 95 12 173
35 37 4 173
6,2 6,1 7 174
47 4,9 5 174
12 11,4 14 176
10 10,1 12 176
8 7,7 11 176
10 10,1 12 177
94 95 11 177
59 6,1 8 177
10,7 10,4 13 178
81 83 10 178
8 8,1 9 178
6,4 6,5 8 178
9,6 9,7 11 179
83 85 10 179
83 85 10 179
75 1,7 9 179
69 7,1 8 179
10,7 10,2 13 180
99 92 12 180
10,1 10 12 180
96 9,7 11 180

1a

74
74
74
73
78
75
82
76
84
82
83
82
84
79
83
83
83
89
88
83
87
89
90
90
82
88
87
84
83
93
85
87
86
83
89
90
86
92
88
89
94
89
88
87
90
92
85
97
94
92

23

72
75
75
77
74
82
75
82
76
79
79
83
82
87
84
84
85
80
81
86
83
82
81
82
90
84
86
89
90
81
89
89
90
93
88
87
91
86
90
89
84
90
91
92
89
87
95
83
86
88



GC54320087
GC07364685
53 GC20502058
GC05249476

55 GC03510919 VAZQUEZ-SAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ, PATRICIA

GC05405215
57 GC02451960
GC54397244
59 GC02143138
60 GC17280116
GC10285483
GC08190529
GC17428416
GC54261580
G(C53221217
GC08367025
67 GC05386631
GC02460528
GCbh4221224
GC54758768
71 GC53397245
72 GC20778772
GC17448170
GC54399590
75 GC00162706
GC06770633
GC53318662
GC54220017
79 GC02037423
GC20692074
81 GC55188081
82 GC06310621
GC08399097
84 GC02114068
GC08370830
86 GC05386635
GC08424338
GC00324591
89 GC20327779
GC54434310
91 GC08504586
GC53390931
93 GC54746200
GC06422796
95 GC54386577
GC59370729
GC54245072
GC54326383
99 GC54101176
GC53379321
GC17425458
102 GC54386579
GC54742870
GC10462936
GC20772321
106 GC06747803
GC10285484
GC11371742
GC54281032
G(C53283284
111 GC03421836
GC54384123

PAJON FERNANDEZ, MARIA TERESA
PALOMANES RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO
VEIGA ANDRADE,MANUEL
CARRENO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL

PUMAR CANARIO, IGNACIO
MAQUIEIRA GONZALEZ-CHAS, MATIAS
SINDE ROMERO, ELENA

LOPEZ SUAREZ, JOSE RAMON

LOPEZ GONZALEZ RICARDO JOSE
IGLESIAS ESTEVEZ, MARIA YOLANDA
BLANCO REY, ENRIQUE

BODELON RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS
LOPEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO

VIZCAINO LOPEZ, MANUEL

PEREZ ESPANA, JOSE

FERNANDEZ GIRALDEZ JUAN CARLOS
LEIS CASTRO, MANUEL ARGINERO
NUNEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS

RAMOS CASARIEGO, JORGE

PEREZ LOPEZ LUIS ANGEL

ABAD BUJAN, ANTONIO LUIS

SEOANE PEREIRO, ANTONIO

PACIOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
MOSTEIRIN TUNAR, ALFREDO
ARNOSO BARRO, JOSE ANTONIO
GARCIA ABUIN,ANTONIO

LOUREIRO COUTO, JOSE ENRIQUE
LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO
GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO

PAVON FREIRE, JOSE JAVIER
TIMIRAOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE MANUEL
CASARES GONZALEZ JUAN MANUEL
ROLON VARELA, CONSOLACION
GARCIA PINEIRO EVARISTO
COMESANA XESTEIRA SARA

GARCIA BUSTELO, ANDRES

BLANCO BEMBIBRE, ALFONSO
BARRAL RODRIGUEZ, LUIS

SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO
VILAS FERNANDEZ,MANUEL

RIO ALEJOS-PITA, ANGEL
FERNANDEZ GARCIA, ANDREA
MENDEZ DOCE, GUMERSINDO
ALVAREZ DE LA SIERRA, ELECTO
CANDAMIO GARCIA, MANUEL

COSTA BUJAN, F.JAVIER

SEOANE PEREIRO,JESUS

GORRIZ LAFUENTE JOSE MARIA
FERNANDEZ SEOANE, PAULINO
PEREZ MUINO, JOSE ANTONIO
MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ, AUREA
WILLIAMSON , TODD CEVIN

GARCIA GONZALEZ, JAIME

CARCACIA ESTRADA, VICENTE
VERDIA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MANUEL
LAGE FERNANDEZ, JOSE CARLOS
VARELA GERPE , MARCOS

VAZQUEZ PEREZ CAMILO

RABADE CACHORRON, JOSE MANUEL
LIMERES POSSE, JACOBO

LANDEIRA CANEDO, TERESA

6,1
3,9
11
7,9
6,7
5,3
10,3
6,1
11,4
11,7
10,1
111
9,5
7,2
6,6
6,9
11,3
10,3

8,5
9,8
11,6
12,1
10,6
11,7
10,9
8,3
6,1
13,8
11,8
7,5
13,9
11,5
12,8
12,3
10,8
10,6
8,5
14,2
54
12,9
9,3
12
10,2
15,1
14,7
12,9
12,2
12,2
11,8
11,7
13,7
14
13,4
11,7
15,1
12,4
12,1
9,9
8,1
13,5
11,9

6,3
4,1
111
8,1
6,9
55
10,4
6,3
10,7
11,8
10,3
11,2
9,6
7,4
6,8
7,1
11,4
10,5
9,2
8,7
10
11,7
12,2
10,8
11,2
11
8,5
6,3

11,9
7,7
14
11,7
12,9
12,5
11
10,8
8,7
14,4
5,6
13
9,5
12,2
10,4
15,2
14,8
131
12,4
12,3
12
11,9
13,9
14,1
13,6
11,9
15,3
12,6
12,3
10,1
8,3
13,7
12,1

P =
Roovol,uno
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180
180
181
181
182
182
183
183
184
185
185
185
185
185
185
185
186
186
186
186
187
188
188
188
189
189
189
189
190
190
191
192
192
193
193
194
194
194
195
195
196
196
197
197
198
198
198
198
199
199
199
200
200
200
200
201
201
201
201
201
203
203

86
86
92
89
92
91
91
95
84
90
93
88
97
92
91
90
90
96
92
93
94
96
89
95
101
99
96
98
96
101
92
98
97
95
97
100
101
103
98
93
104
97
103
101
102
95
96
95
105
97
96
103
95
95
99
100
98
98
102
96
105
101

94
94
89
92
90
91
92
88
100
95
92
97
88
93
94
95
96
90
94
93
93
92
99
93
88
90
93
91
94
89
99
94
95
98
96
94
93
91
97
102
92
99
94
96
96
103
102
103
94
102
103
97
105
105
101
101
103
103
99
105
98
102



113 GC17513220 VARELA GARCIA,JOSE CARLOS

114 GC54433491 DOMINGUEZ ALONSO, JOSE LUIS
GC57435637 LOPEZ TABOADA, HIGINIO
GC53312503 LATORRE DOMINGUEZ JUAN JOSE
GC54221967 CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ RICARDO

118 GC54697755 FERNANDEZ VIVERO, MANUEL
GC00329588 SALGADO ZAS, JOSE LORENZO

120 GC00402898 GARCIA TOURINAN, ESTANISLAO

121 GC54364339 BELLO VELO,TOMAS

122 GC17786333 IGLESIAS SOUTO, CARLOS

123 GC59287469 BLANCO ANTA, PABLO

124 GC54264150 SUAREZ DONO, DOMINGO ANTONIO

125 GC54384542 MEDIN GUYATT, MIGUEL ANGEL

126 GC17391301 BASANTA LEON, MANUEL

127 GC17093579 BARRAL CANDAMIO, MANUEL

128 GC07283571 FEIJOO PRADO JOSE

129 GC06513334 ARNOSO BARRO, MANUEL

130 GC01443217 COIRA TORRES, JAIME

131 GC17435523 CONDE GILA, SANTIAGO

132 GC10402371 VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ, JOSE BENITO

133 GC53438751 VALIN PARDO, MIGUEL

134 GC03240626 PAZOS GARCIA, ENRIQUE

135 GC06418116 MARTINEZ CASTRO MANUEL

136 GC08435014 TARRIO CESPON, JOSE

137 GC08266129 RIVEIRO GARCIA SERGIO

12
15,1
13,4
12,8
11,4
13,7
13,4
10,1
10,5
13,7

13
14,8
15,3
4,2
13,2
12,9
13,4
111
13,9

5,3

9,4
4,2

3,8
10,1
13,6

12,2
15,3
13,6
13
11,6
13,9
13,6
10,3
10,7
13,9
13,2
15
15,5
4,4
13
13,1
13,6
11,3
14,1
4,9
8,8
4,3
3,9
10,2
13,7

14
18
16
15
14
16
16
12
13
16
16
18
18

16
15
16
13
17

11

12
16

204
206
206
206
206
207
207
210
213
218
221
223
226
Dsc
Dsc
Dsc
Dsc
Dsc
Ret
N.P
N.P
N.P
N.P
N.P
N.P

102
106
110
109
99

109
105
108
106
110
110
111
120

102
100
96
97
107
98
102
102
107
108
111
112
106



Real club de golf

de La Coruia
Pos Licencia

1 GC02435207
2 GC02416895
3 GC02261072
4 GC53430379
GC02412661
GC14088326
7 GC03368754
8 GC02280030
GC55501947

XUNTA DE GALICIA

Sabado 20 y Domingo 21 de Junio de 2015

CLASIFICACION HANDICAP
ASC: + 3

Nombre

ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER
MOSQUERA QUINTAS, ALVARO
LOPEZ MALO, JACOBO

OURO BARBA, JESUS

FREIRE SEGRELLES, ANDRES
CAMPOS VILLARINO, ALBERTO
CONDE RUBIO, CARLOS

LOPEZ MALO, LUIS

VILLAR SANJURJO, JOSE

10 202262445 VEIGA PENA, ALVARO

GC54235275
GC02463200
GC02315541
14 GC51043395
GC54233936
GC02371536
GC54378832
18 GC02416896
GC51037424
GC02264646
GC57435512
22 GC02315181
GC20502058
24 GC53799553
GC05281596
GC17425465
GC02143138
GC02037423
29 GC06073613
GC59416180
GC54500190
GC17280116
33 GC03014972
GC02026846
GC01094974
GC54406674
GC03385003
GC05386631
GC06310621
40 GC07371082

ESPINEIRA GARCIA, DANIEL

MATEO FRAGA, IGNACIO

LOPEZ URIBARRI, JAVIER

CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY
ESPINEIRA GARCIA, PABLO
MELENDREZ CHAS, ARIADNA
SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ, RAUL
MOSQUERA QUINTAS, BEATRIZ
CASTROMIL DOTRAS, JAVIER
MACEIRA TAIBO, MARIA DOLORES
CASTELLANO CERVINO, RAFAEL
SERANTES BARBEITO, JOSE ANTONIO
VEIGA ANDRADE,MANUEL

ALVAREZ NEIRA, JAIME ALBERTO
SANDOVAL DELICADO, MIGUEL ANGEL
COUCEIRO CAINZOS, JOSE LUIS

LOPEZ SUAREZ, JOSE RAMON

LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO
FANTOVA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE M.
RODRIGUEZ VILABOA, PABLO

RIOS ALVAREZ,GONZALO

LOPEZ GONZALEZ RICARDO JOSE
CARBALLAL POSE MANUEL

ULLOA AYORA, JOSE MANUEL
BARRERAS LARRAMENDI, GUILLERMO
RIOS ROCA, GONZALO

BLANCO REY, ENRIQUE

FERNANDEZ GIRALDEZ JUAN CARLOS
TIMIRAOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE MANUEL
DIBUJA ESTEVEZ, VICENTE DAMIAN

Hex NVH Hpu Total

12,3 10,8
33 26
03 O
09 07
09 07
6 52
12 114
34 3.2
98 95
-06 -05
56 57
10 101
10,7 10,4
19 18
54
4,6
10 101
06 07
34 35
8 77
10,7 10,2
94 95
11 111
6 61
99 972
10,1 10
11,4 10,7
13,8
55 572
51 5
96 97
11,7 11,8
1,4
38 39
46 48
81 83
96 97
11,3 114
139 14
33 35

4

143
144
146
147
147
147
148
149
149
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
155
155
156
156
156
156
156
157
157
157
157
158
158
158
158
158
158
158
159

23

71
70
72
74
74
72
75
78
7
78
75
78
73
73
7
7
76
80
75
82
82
76
76
76
71
74
86
7
74
75
79
81
75
83
80
80
7
82
7
80



GC53433019
GC54243970
GC02026840
GC55150455
GC02451960
GC10285483
GC08190529
48 GC05386636
GC54514804
GC20778772
GC17448170
52 GCO07034387
GC03022895
GC03314107
GC00162706
GC02114068
GC20327779
58 GC55422018
GC17256718
GC54243424
GC54320087
GC02460528
GC54399590
GC20692074
GC54386577
GC59370729
67 GC54397243
GC05249476
GC17428416
GC53397245
GC06770633
GC08370830
73 GC54506091
GC03510919
GC54221224
GC08399097
77 GC51043732
GC54397244
GC06747803
80 GC01422305
GC54758768
GC05386635
GC08504586
GC54386579
GC54742870
86 GC54261580
GC54746200
88 GC08424338
GC54245072
GC54326383
GC10462936
92 GC53221217
GC08367025

BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO

IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO DE LA
MATEO BOEDO, JOSE LUIS
RODRIGUEZ DE ROBLES DE D.,TOMAS
MAQUIEIRA GONZALEZ-CHAS, MATIAS
IGLESIAS ESTEVEZ, MARIA YOLANDA
BLANCO REY, ENRIQUE

FERNANDEZ COMESA¥A, ALEJANDRO
SINDE EIRAS, JOSE LUIS

ABAD BUJAN, ANTONIO LUIS

SEOANE PEREIRO, ANTONIO

LEYES VENCE RAFAEL

CORBACHO ESTEBAN,BEATRIZ
CASTRO HERMIDA MANUEL ANDRES
MOSTEIRIN TUNAR, ALFREDO

ROLON VARELA, CONSOLACION
BARRAL RODRIGUEZ, LUIS
VILLANUEVA CONCEPCION, SARA
OUTEIRINO LOPEZ, ANTONIO
GONZALEZ SANTOS, ALBERTO
PAJON FERNANDEZ, MARIA TERESA
LEIS CASTRO, MANUEL ARGINERO
PACIOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO
ALVAREZ DE LA SIERRA, ELECTO
CANDAMIO GARCIA, MANUEL

SINDE ROMERO, ALEJANDRO
CARRENO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL
BODELON RODRIGUEZ, TOMAS
PEREZ LOPEZ LUIS ANGEL
ARNOSO BARRO, JOSE ANTONIO
GARCIA PINEIRO EVARISTO

MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ, DAVID

VAZQUEZ-SAN LUIS RODRIGUEZ, PATRICIA

NUNEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS

CASARES GONZALEZ JUAN MANUEL
FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA
SINDE ROMERO, ELENA

VERDIA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE MANUEL
CORBACHO FONTANO, OLIVER
RAMOS CASARIEGO, JORGE
COMESANA XESTEIRA SARA

VILAS FERNANDEZ, MANUEL
MONTEAGUDO FERNANDEZ, AUREA
WILLIAMSON , TODD CEVIN

LOPEZ LOPEZ, ALVARO

FERNANDEZ GARCIA, ANDREA
GARCIA BUSTELO, ANDRES

COSTA BUJAN, F.JAVIER

SEOANE PEREIRO,JESUS

GARCIA GONZALEZ, JAIME
VIZCAINO LOPEZ, MANUEL

PEREZ ESPANA, JOSE

4,7
5,5
8,3
8,3
10,3
10,1
111
6,2

11,6
121
4,5
59
7,5
11,7
12,8
14,2
3,2
4,6
6,4
6,1
10,3
10,6
11,8
151
14,7
6,9
7,9
9,5
9,8
10,9
12,3
4,7
6,7

115
3,5
6,1

151
2,9
8,5

10,8

12,9

13,7
14
7,2
12

10,6

12,9

12,2

13,4
6,6
6,9

4,9
5,6
8,5
8,5
10,4
10,3
11,2
6,1
8,1
11,7
12,2
4,6
6,1
7.7
11,2
12,9
14,4
33
4.8
6,5
6,3
10,5
10,8
11,9
15,2
14,8
7.1
8,1
9,6
10
11
12,5
4,9
6.9
9,2
11,7
3,7
6,3
15,3
3,1
8,7
11
13
139
14,1
7.4
12,2
10,8
13,1
12,4
13,6
6.8
7.1

10

12
13
13

14
14

[e0]

14
16
17

oo o1

12
13
14
18
18

11
12
13
15

11
14

18

10
14
15
17
17

15
13
15
15
16
8
8

159
159
159
159
159
159
159
160
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
163
163
163
163
163
163
164
164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166
166
166
166
167
167
168
168
168
168
169
169

81
76
81
82
80
79
84
74
80
78
85
76
83
80
74
82
80
77
85
76
85
78
80
75
78
85
79
83
77
81
77
81
84
81
83
81
86
79
83
81
83
80
77
80
88
84
79
80
87
88
89
86
87



GC53318662
GC54101176

96 GCO7364685
GC05405215
GC54433491

99 GC53379321
GC17425458
GC10285484
GC03421836
103 GC20772321
104 GC55188081
GC06422796
GC11371742
GC54384123
108 GC00324591
GC53390931
GC57435637

111 GC54220017
GC54697755
GC00329588
114 GC17513220
GC53312503
116 GC54281032
117 GC54221967
118 GC53283284
119 GC54434310
120 GC00402898
GC17786333

122 GC54364339
GC54264150
124 GC59287469
125 GC54384542
126 GC17093579
127 GC17391301
128 GC07283571
129 GC06513334
130 GC01443217
131 GC17435523
132 GC53438751
133 GC10402371
134 GC03240626
135 GC08435014
136 GC06418116
137 GC08266129

GARCIA ABUIN,ANTONIO

GORRIZ LAFUENTE JOSE MARIA
PALOMANES RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO
PUMAR CANARIO, IGNACIO
DOMINGUEZ ALONSO, JOSE LUIS
FERNANDEZ SEOANE, PAULINO
PEREZ MUINO, JOSE ANTONIO
LAGE FERNANDEZ, JOSE CARLOS
LIMERES POSSE, JACOBO
CARCACIA ESTRADA, VICENTE
PAVON FREIRE, JOSE JAVIER
MENDEZ DOCE, GUMERSINDO
VARELA GERPE , MARCOS
LANDEIRA CANEDO, TERESA
BLANCO BEMBIBRE, ALFONSO
RIO ALEJOS-PITA, ANGEL

LOPEZ TABOADA, HIGINIO
LOUREIRO COUTO, JOSE ENRIQUE
FERNANDEZ VIVERO, MANUEL
SALGADO ZAS, JOSE LORENZO
VARELA GARCIA,JOSE CARLOS
LATORRE DOMINGUEZ JUAN JOSE
VAZQUEZ PEREZ CAMILO
CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ RICARDO
RABADE CACHORRON, JOSE MANUEL
SUAREZ ROMAR, JOSE ANTONIO
GARCIA TOURINAN, ESTANISLAO
IGLESIAS SOUTO, CARLOS

BELLO VELO,TOMAS

SUAREZ DONO, DOMINGO ANTONIO
BLANCO ANTA, PABLO

MEDIN GUYATT, MIGUEL ANGEL
BARRAL CANDAMIO, MANUEL
BASANTA LEON, MANUEL

FEIJOO PRADO JOSE

ARNOSO BARRO, MANUEL

COIRA TORRES, JAIME

CONDE GILA, SANTIAGO

VALIN PARDO, MIGUEL

VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ, JOSE BENITO
PAZOS GARCIA, ENRIQUE

TARRIO CESPON, JOSE

MARTINEZ CASTRO MANUEL
RIVEIRO GARCIA SERGIO

8,3
12,2
3,9
53
151
11,8
11,7
12,4
13,5
11,7
7,5
10,2
121
11,9
8,5
9,3
13,4
6,1
13,7
13,4
12
12,8
9,9
11,4
8,1
54
10,1
13,7
10,5
14,8
13
15,3
13,2
4,2
12,9
13,4
111
13,9
9,4
53
4,2
10,1
3,8
13,6

8,5
12,3
4.1
5,5
15,3
12
11,9
12,6
13,7
11,9
7.7
10,4
12,3
12,1
8,7
9,5
13,6
6,3
139
13,6
12,2
13
10,1
11,6
8,3
5,6
10,3
139
10,7
15
13,2
15,5
13
4.4
13,1
13,6
11,3
14,1
8,8
4.9
43
10,2
39
13,7

10
15

18
14
14
15
16
14

12
14
15
10
11
16

16
16
14
15
12
14
10

12
16
13
18
16
18
16

15
16
13
17
11

12

16

169
169
170
170
170
171
171
171
171
172
173
173
173
173
174
174
174
175
175
175
176
176
177
178
181
183
186
186
187
187
189
190
Dsc
Dsc
Dsc
Dsc
Dsc
Ret
N.P
N.P
N.P
N.P
N.P
N.P

86
90
81
85
88
83
82
83
89
85
83
89
84
86
93
86
94
91
93
89
88
94
90
85
86
87
96
94
93
93
94
102

83
79
89
85
82
88
89
88
82
87
90
84
89
87
81
88
80
84
82
86
88
82
87
93
95
96
90
92
94
94
95



